user manual
um  SQ33-IM/Rev.B0/03-13
Hoefer
SQ33 Sequencer
Includes Fan Sensor Kit
• pi
Page finder
Important Information  ........................................... ii

for repair or servicing should arise.
8.2 Safety Precautions
• Should the sensor develop a fault or become
disconnected the fan will remain “ON” so
safeguarding against gel overheating.
• The fan utilizes a brushless motor with reverse
polarity protection.
• A 500 mAmp 240 Volt antisurge fuse is
located on the rear panel in a fuse holder
immediately below the mains supply socket.
• p18
9. Ordering Information
 Number Thickness Well width Well depth Well volume µl
Product of wells (mm) (mm) (mm) per 1 mm depth
Shark’s Tooth Combs
SQ33-C35-48K  48  0.35  3  10  5
SQ33-C35-60KMC  60*  0.35  2.5  10  4
SQ33-C35-96K  96  0.35  2.5  9  3.5
Standard Combs
SQ33-C35-48  48  0.35  4  5  7
SQ33-C35-60MC  60*  0.35  2  5  3.5
*Microtiter spacing for use with a multichannel pipette.
Additional Accessories and Replacement Parts Catalog number
Glass Plates, Rectangular, 33 × 41 cm (2 pieces) SQ33-GPLT
Glass Plates, Notched, 33 × 41 cm (2 pieces) SQ33-NGPLT
Spacers, 0.35 mm thick (2 pieces) SQ33-SP
Fan Sensor Kit, 115 VAC SQ33-HS-115V
Fan Sensor Kit, 230 VAC  SQ33-HS-230V
Hoefer, Inc.
84 October Hill Road
Holliston, MA 01746
Toll Free: 1-800-227-4750